
City of San Antonio

Legislation Details

File #: 18-5940

Type: Grant Applications and Awards

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 11/15/2018

Title: Ordinance extending the Financing and Joint Use Agreement with WellMed Charitable Foundation to
September 30, 2020, with two one-year renewal options for the Doris Griffin Comprehensive Senior
Center located in Council District 7 in the annual amount of $210,995.00. Funding for this agreement
is included in the FY 2019 General Fund Budget. [María Villagómez, Assistant City Manager; Melody
Woosley, Director, Human Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. D7 Amendment PPT.pdf, 2. Fiscal Impact Form, 3. WellMed D7 Extension Contract, 4. Draft
Ordinance, 5. Ordinance 2018-11-15-0910

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of San Antonio Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

